Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) _OMB_No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and	Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Richard K. Jung	Name: Chicony America, Inc.			
Joie L. Puckett	Internal Address;			
Execution Date(s) 06/30/2004	Street Address: 53 Parker			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔽 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Assignment Merger	City: Irvine			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A</u> Zip: <u>92718</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/208724	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? □Yes √No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents			
Name: Law Office of S.J. Christine Yang	involved: ONE Previously			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>17220 Newhope St.</u> #102	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Fountain Valley	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>ca</u> Zip: <u>92708</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 714-641-4022				
Fax Number: <u>714-641-</u> 2082	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: <u>cyang@siclawpc.com</u>	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: AAM 4				
Signature Date				
S.J. Christine Yang Total number of pages including cover 6				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

ï

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015644 FRAME: 0302

07-15-2004

л., 21



172	102	791634		BTOK	⊃⊂ 20⊂ 38/18 (08-03)2
7224		Jan .	J for use th and Trademark Office; U.	170ugh 07/31/2006. OM	B 0651-0032
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons	an at beniupen energy	capaino to a collection	of information unless it di	s. DEPARTMENT OF C	B 0651-0032 50 COMMERCE 100 ntrol number.
⊈ DESIGN	Audunej	Y DOCKELNO,	Keyboard.01		
CESIGN PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL	PATENT APPLICATION First Named Inventor		Richard Jung		
	Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GAMING KEYBC		
	Express	Mail Label No.			
Only for new nonprovisional applications under 37 CFR 1.53	<u></u>		<u> </u>		
ADDRESS TO: Mail Stop Design Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Ale					
APPLICATION ELEMENTS See MPEP 1500 concerning design patent application	contents.	ACC	OMPANYING APPI	LICATION PARTS	
 Fee Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) (Submit an original, and a duplicate for fee proc 	cossing)	7. 🔲 Assignr	nent Papers (cover sh	eel & document(s))	
 Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27, 		8. 🔲 37 CFf	R 3.73(b) Statement there is an assignee)	Power of Attorney	
3. Specification [Total Pages _	1.1	9. 🗖 English	Translation Document	t (il applicable)	
(preferred arrangement set forth below, MPEP - Preamble - Cross References to Related Applications	1503.01)	10. Diform	atiori Disclosure tent (IDS)/PTO-1449	Copies of ID Citations	s
 Statement Regarding Fed sponsored R & 0 Description of the figure(s) of the drawings 		11. 🔲 Prelimi	hary Amendment	2920	8724
 Feature description Claim (only one (1) claim permitted, MPEP 15 Drawing(s) (37 CFR 1.152) [Total Sheets 3 	03.03) 7	12. C Return	Receipt Postcard (MP be specifically iternize	EP 503) ad)	1
5. Oath or Declaration [Total Pages	2]	13. Certified (if foreig	d Copy of Priority Doc n priority is claimed)	ument(s)	
 a. Newly executed (original or copy) b. Copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63(d) (for continuation/divisional with Box 16 complete (for continuation/divisional with Box 16 complete) i. DELETION OF INVENTOR(S) Signed statement attached deleting Inventor(s) named in the prior applica see 37 CFR 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b) 6. Application Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76 	eted) tion,	14. a Desig (NOTE "Mail S 15. Other:		1.155) Expedited Design" f ress indicated above 	
15. If a CONTINUING APPLICATION, pheck appro	priate box, and	supply the requisite	information below so	d in the first sector	
	ata Sheet unde	r 37 CFR 1,76:	Internetion Delow 911	a mine urst sentenç	e of the
🔲 Continuation 🚺 Divisional 🔲 Co	otinuation-in-pa	nt (CIP) of prior app	lication No.:		
Prior application information: Examiner				<u> </u>	- x
<u>For CONTINUATION or DIVISIONAL APPS only:</u> The entire disclosure of the prior application, from which an oath or declaration is supplied under Box 5b, is considered a part of the disclosure of the accompanying continuation or divisional application and is hereby incorporated by reference. The incorporation can only be relied upon when a portion has been incorporation can only be relied upon when a portion has been incorporation can only be relied upon when a portion has been incorporated from the disclosure of the accompanying continuation or divisional application and is hereby incorporated by					sted by
Customer Number;	RESPOND	ENCE ADDRES	5		
		OR	Corresponde	rice address below	
Jame Law Offices of Christine Yang		I	100 0000		
Iddress 17220 Newhope St. #102				······································	
Try Fountain Valley	State CA				57
ountry		4) 641-4022	Zip Code 92708		5
ame (Print/Type) Gigment Cheng, 20	<u> </u>	4) 641-4022 Registration No. (;	Attomov(4 +	82	8
ignature (1////////////////////////////////////	_ 			63	₩
his collection of Information is required by 37 CFR (53(b). Th SPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality IL governed by cluding gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed app in the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or as and Trademark Office. U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box DDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop Design, Commissioner for Pa If you need assistance in com	lication form to the uggestions for red 1450, Alexandria, tents, B.O. Box 3	equired to obtain or (nd 37 CFR 1.14. Thi e USPTO, Time will o lucing this burden, shi .VA 22313-1450. DC	relain a benefit by the pu s collection is estimated ary depending upon the pud be sent to the Chief NOT SEND FEES OR (22113-1450. and saled option 2.	iodividual soos	Ind by the same second
		• •	REEL: ()15644 FR/	AME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

۱<u>۰</u>۰۰۰ - ۱

WHEREAS, We, Richard K. Jung, of 25 Glastonbury, City of Laguna Niguel, State of California, Zip Code 92677, and Joie L. Puckett, of 341 Molino Avenue #4, City of Long Beach, State of California, Zip Code 90814, have invented a certain invention entitled GAMING KEYBOARD OR SIMILAR ARTICLE; and

WHEREAS, Chicony America, Inc. ("Chicony"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 53 Parker, City of Irvine State of California, Zip Code 92718, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Richard K. Jung and Joie L. Puckett hereby sell assign and transfer to Chicony, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international applications, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Chicony, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so tc do, and agree that we will communicate to Chicony, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign al. lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightf oaths, and do everything possible to aid Chicony, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

(UNE 30 , 2004 DATED: Orange County, CA AT: Richard K. Jur JUNE 30 . 2004 DATED: Orange County, CA AT:

PATENT REEL: 015644 FRAME: 0304

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
	:ss.
COUNTY OF _ Correct)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal on the date last above written.

[SEAL]		Notary Public for California Residing at: <u>Isvire</u> <9.67 Commission expires: <u>1.319</u>]27,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF) :ss. _)	SUKETUR, BHATT Commission # 1416933 Notary Public - California Orange Crunty My Comm. Expires May 23, 2007

On this 30^{M} day of 306^{M} = . 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared **JOIE L. PUCKETT** who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal on the date last above written.

Notary Public for California

Notary Public for California Residing at: <u>Isvise</u>, <u>A</u> <u>9267</u> Commission expires: <u>123157</u>



[SEAL]